
2025 Gettysburg College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 30, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 30-11   Conf: 9-9   Home: 10-5   Away: 8-6   Neutral: 12-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (383), Opp (314)   DPs Turned: Team (24), Opp (20)   IBB: Team (6), Pistner (6), Opp (3)   Picked Off: Burke (1), Hicks (1),
Nichols (1), Ruckman (1), Stellato (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (4), Totals (4), Andersen (2), Laqui (2), Opp (13)   Pickoffs: Team (7), Weedon 2, Klein 1, Stewart 1, Trotta 1, Wilkie-Viscio 1,

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
12 Murphy, Robert .397 41-41 121 45 48 5 0 0 24 53 .438 38 10 13 1 .561 2 9 2-3 62 104 6 .965
4 Burke, Jack .382 41-41 173 65 66 20 1 7 43 109 .630 15 13 14 0 .465 1 5 20-23 49 0 0 1.000
1 Pistner, Jack .370 41-41 165 45 61 9 5 9 66 107 .648 35 2 22 0 .478 3 0 5-6 112 53 9 .948
2 Amirata, Jack .353 34-31 102 23 36 6 0 2 20 48 .471 19 5 13 3 .472 1 2 4-5 181 18 1 .995
25 Stellato, Will .333 41-41 174 32 58 12 1 0 44 72 .414 14 8 22 3 .398 5 1 11-14 102 3 4 .963
15 Hicks, Adam .314 32-15 70 22 22 1 0 0 14 23 .329 12 5 4 2 .448 0 5 2-5 39 2 0 1.000
9 Nichols, Matt .304 40-33 115 24 35 3 1 2 27 46 .400 21 1 36 1 .410 2 4 7-9 49 1 2 .962
23 Fischetti, Michael .224 31-16 58 9 13 4 0 1 16 20 .345 15 5 18 0 .413 2 0 1-2 1 0 0 1.000
8 Laqui, Brendan .182 34-27 77 19 14 5 0 1 20 22 .286 15 11 24 0 .385 1 5 6-7 177 17 4 .980
44 Leshgold, Ben .500 7-0 8 3 4 2 0 0 7 6 .750 0 0 1 1 .444 1 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
37 Gregory, Liam .417 14-0 12 3 5 0 0 0 3 5 .417 1 3 1 0 .563 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
34 Del Guercio, Hunter .412 24-1 17 5 7 0 0 1 3 10 .588 3 3 2 0 .565 0 0 0-0 47 5 2 .963
6 Balsamo, Dominick .393 27-15 61 15 24 5 1 2 22 37 .607 17 3 13 0 .524 3 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
41 Stites, Sean .333 6-0 3 4 1 0 0 0 1 1 .333 0 1 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
5 Andersen, Brian .324 20-14 34 12 11 3 0 0 3 14 .412 6 2 9 1 .452 0 3 0-1 96 14 2 .982
30 Ruckman, David .313 15-3 16 8 5 0 0 0 2 5 .313 2 1 1 1 .421 0 1 2-2 11 0 1 .917
20 Roche, Will .286 30-20 70 19 20 3 1 0 13 25 .357 18 5 8 4 .462 0 6 2-3 18 27 6 .882
11 Stout, Alexey .265 19-7 34 6 9 0 1 0 2 11 .324 5 0 12 1 .359 0 0 2-3 22 29 5 .911
17 Vivona, Matthew .265 14-10 34 6 9 3 0 0 4 12 .353 8 0 8 0 .405 0 0 2-2 14 18 4 .889
39 Smith, Henry .250 24-7 20 15 5 0 1 0 5 7 .350 5 0 6 0 .385 1 0 6-7 16 14 0 1.000
3 McGowan, Andrew .238 12-6 21 4 5 1 0 0 2 6 .286 1 0 8 0 .261 1 0 0-1 10 10 3 .870
22 Chanis, Tom .000 10-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 9 1 0 1.000
19 Rossi, Jack .000 10-3 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000
47 Carr, Matt .000 12-0 1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
21 Bergen, Alex .000 11-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 3 2 0 1.000
Totals .330 41-41 1389 391 458 82 12 25 342 639 .460 251 78 237 18 .452 23 41 73-94 1035 368 57 .961
Opponents .287 41-41 1380 228 396 65 12 18 198 539 .391 136 41 281 19 .365 13 17 54-71 1001 359 75 .948

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
16 Wootten, Ryan 0.56 3-0 6 2 0 0-0 0 16.0 11 6 1 4 9 4 0 0 .186 1 2 0 0 0
31 Townsley, Brett 3.00 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 4 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 .308 0 2 0 0 0
14 Wilkie-Viscio, Alex 3.36 5-1 11 11 2 2-1 0 61.2 73 32 23 6 39 11 1 1 .291 1 3 1 3 2
7 Klein, Zach 3.42 3-0 15 0 0 0-0 1 26.1 32 13 10 8 14 5 0 0 .288 9 3 2 0 1
33 Francesconi, John 3.86 6-0 13 4 0 0-0 0 44.1 43 22 19 17 37 5 2 1 .256 9 7 0 1 2
13 Stewart, Connor 3.86 1-0 8 0 0 0-0 0 9.1 13 9 4 7 13 1 0 0 .325 1 1 1 0 0
27 Lizell, Tyler 4.45 4-4 20 0 0 0-1 6 32.1 35 20 16 8 27 3 0 3 .273 3 6 1 0 2
24 Weedon, James 4.96 3-1 12 10 0 0-0 0 49.0 44 28 27 26 52 7 3 4 .243 9 3 0 3 2
21 Bergen, Alex 6.38 1-2 9 0 0 0-0 1 18.1 21 13 13 10 18 1 2 1 .284 3 2 0 0 1
28 Hillson, Tyler 6.75 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 3 2 2 1 2 1 0 0 .273 0 1 0 0 0
10 Mitnick, Ethan 7.02 1-1 13 2 0 0-1 1 16.2 18 13 13 12 15 5 0 3 .286 1 4 0 0 1
32 Spadafora, Bruno 7.36 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 7.1 9 7 6 4 4 1 0 3 .281 1 1 0 0 0
50 Farrell, Tommy 7.71 1-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 6 2 2 4 0 3 0 0 .462 2 2 0 0 0
26 Trotta, Brendan 8.03 2-2 11 9 0 0-0 1 37.0 56 39 33 17 26 8 3 1 .359 7 3 0 5 3
19 Rossi, Jack 9.77 0-0 7 3 0 0-0 0 15.2 26 17 17 5 21 10 1 0 .377 3 1 0 1 3
38 Kucerka, Zack 16.20 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 1 3 3 2 2 0 0 1 .167 0 0 0 0 0
36 Passeck, Jack 27.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 4.94 30-11 147 41 2 3 10 344.0 395 228 189 136 280 65 12 18 .287 50 41 5 13 17
Opponents 9.19 11-30 166 41 0 2 4 334.0 458 391 341 251 237 82 12 25 .330 45 78 6 23 41



Totals , Opp (5)   SBA/ATT: Totals (106-138), Laqui (35-44), Andersen (17-22), Wilkie-Viscio (11-13), Francesconi (7-11), Trotta (6-8),
Weedon (6-11), Bergen (5-6), Lizell (5-5), Mitnick (4-6), Klein (3-3), Rossi (3-3), Chanis (1-2), Farrell (1-1), Hillson (1-1), Wootten (1-1)   



2025 Gettysburg College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 30, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
4 Burke, Jack 49 49 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Hicks, Adam 41 39 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 Smith, Henry 30 16 14 0 1.000 4 0 0 — 0 0
24 Weedon, James 11 4 7 0 1.000 0 6 5 .545 0 0
26 Trotta, Brendan 11 0 11 0 1.000 0 6 2 .750 0 0
22 Chanis, Tom 10 9 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
21 Bergen, Alex 5 3 2 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
27 Lizell, Tyler 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
13 Stewart, Connor 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
16 Wootten, Ryan 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
19 Rossi, Jack 2 0 2 0 1.000 1 3 0 1.000 0 0
37 Gregory, Liam 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Fischetti, Michael 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
41 Stites, Sean 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Amirata, Jack 200 181 18 1 .995 15 0 0 — 0 0
5 Andersen, Brian 112 96 14 2 .982 0 17 5 .773 2 0
8 Laqui, Brendan 198 177 17 4 .980 0 35 9 .795 2 0
12 Murphy, Robert 172 62 104 6 .965 15 0 0 — 0 0
25 Stellato, Will 109 102 3 4 .963 1 0 0 — 0 0
34 Del Guercio, Hunter 54 47 5 2 .963 3 0 0 — 0 0
9 Nichols, Matt 52 49 1 2 .962 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Pistner, Jack 174 112 53 9 .948 9 0 0 — 0 0
33 Francesconi, John 14 3 10 1 .929 0 7 4 .636 0 0
30 Ruckman, David 12 11 0 1 .917 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Stout, Alexey 56 22 29 5 .911 3 0 0 — 0 0
17 Vivona, Matthew 36 14 18 4 .889 5 0 0 — 0 0
20 Roche, Will 51 18 27 6 .882 2 0 0 — 0 0
3 McGowan, Andrew 23 10 10 3 .870 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Wilkie-Viscio, Alex 18 3 11 4 .778 0 11 2 .846 0 0
7 Klein, Zach 7 2 3 2 .714 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
10 Mitnick, Ethan 1 0 0 1 .000 0 4 2 .667 0 0
28 Hillson, Tyler 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
31 Townsley, Brett 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Spadafora, Bruno 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Passeck, Jack 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Kucerka, Zack 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Leshgold, Ben 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
47 Carr, Matt 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
50 Farrell, Tommy 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
6 Balsamo, Dominick 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1460 1035 368 57 .961 58 106 32 .768 4 0
Opponents 1435 1001 359 75 .948 55 146 35 .807 13 1


